RESOLUTION NO. 527

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON

WHEREAS, Carl A. Schneider is the owner of Lots 17 to 23, Inclusive, in Block 224, and Lots 1 to 7, Inclusive, in Block 225, all in Supplementary Plat to Kirkland as recorded in the Office of the King County Auditor, and

WHEREAS, Carl A. Schneider has filed with the City of Kirkland a petition to vacate that portion of unopened 8th Street in the City of Kirkland lying between Blocks 224 and 225, Supplementary Plat to Kirkland, as owner of more than 2/3 of the property abutting on said portion of unopened 8th Street,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland:

1. That pursuant to the requirements of RCW 35.79.010, et seq., a public hearing shall be held before the Kirkland City Council to consider whether the public interest and general welfare of the City of Kirkland will be served by the vacation of that certain portion of 8th Street as originally platted, but never opened or improved, an_d described as that portion of unopened 8th Street in the City of Kirkland lying between Lots 17 to 23, Inc., Block 224, and Lots 1 to 7, Inc., Block 225, all in Supplementary Plat to Kirkland as recorded in Records of the King County Auditor.

2. That said public hearing be held before the Kirkland City Council in its chambers in Kirkland City Hall on April \underline{str}_{c} , 1965, at 8:00 P.M.

PASSED AND APPROVED in regular session of the Kirkland City Council on the 1st day of March, 1965.

Mayor

n 6. Ande